

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 23, 2024
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval of the 2024-2025 Township Fire Services Agreement
Background Information:	Township Fire Service Agreements are reviewed annually. The formula creates fees for fire protection based on operation costs, population, market value, and sections served while still implementing a phase in period to bring township fees to the desired level. This can create different section rates for each township but will better reflect the services being provided based off the above-mentioned factors. The Fire Services provided by the Marshall Fire Department include the deployment of firefighting personnel and equipment to extinguish a fire or perform any preventative measure to protect equipment, life or property in an area threatened by fire. The agreement also includes the deployment of firefighting personnel and equipment to provide rescue, extrication, and other services related to fire and rescue that may occasionally occur. Compensation by township: Clifton Township: \$24,822.14 Fairview Township: \$24,822.14 Lake Marshall Township: \$29,517.66 Lynd Township: \$12,411.07 Sodus Township: \$25,454.43 Stanley Township: \$11,776.75
Fiscal Impact:	\$127,604.45
Alternative/ Variations:	None Recommended.
Recommendations:	To approve the 2024-2025 Township Fire Services Agreements.